Dear Parents/Carers,

It was lovely to see so many parents attending the Yh multiplication
meeting yesterday, we really appreciate your support in helping the
children to achieve their very best. If you were unable to attend, the
PowerPoint will be uploaded to Google Classroom.

I would like to welcome Kirsten Pownall to our pre-school, she will be a
huge asset to the team. The offer letters for our new September Busykids
intake will be sent home wvery shortly. We only have a few places
remaining, if you would like to apply, please ask at the school office for an
Reception places have now been allocated and further information will be
sent soon about transition day which will take place on 3rd July.

Have a lovely weekends

Emma White (Headteacher)

Sports Clubs
The after school sports clubs have all started and are well

attended. If you have not already paid, please pay as

soon as you can. Please can you also ensure your child is
cotlected promptly at the end of the sessions. If you child is
not collected on time, they will be placed in after schoot
club and you will be charged £7.




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024
(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to

Friday 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)
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Year 3 - Jenson
Year 4 - KaVon
Year 5 - Isatw

Year 6 - Tyler

Sai - Year 2

Daniel - Year 2
Leighton - Year 3
Shay - Year 5
Adam E - Year 5
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Dates for your diary
23rd April -Year 5 Trip/

2nd May - Reception Trips
13th May - Y6 SATS

3rd June - Training Day
12th June - Year 2 Trips

19th June - Sports Day




